Paper No. ____ Filed: August 20, 2019

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF CHARLES L. BRANCH, JR., M.D.



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, NuVasive, Inc. by and through its attorneys, will conduct examination by deposition of Charles L. Branch, Jr., M.D. Dr. Branch's deposition will take place commencing at 9:00AM (local time) on September 24, 2019 at the offices of Winston & Strawn, LLP, 300 South Tryon Street, 16th Floor, Charlotte, NC 28202. The deposition will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths, will be recorded by stenographic means and may be recorded by video and/or audiotape. The arrangement for the reporter will be made by counsel for NuVasive.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: August 20, 2019 / Michael T. Rosato /

Michael T. Rosato, Lead Counsel

Reg. No. 52,182



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that the foregoing Notice of Deposition of Charles L. Branch, Jr., M.D. was served on August 20, 2019, on the Petitioner at the electronic service addresses of the Petitioner as follows:

Jovial Wong Nimalka R. Wickramasekera David P. Dalke WINSTON & STRAWN LLP Alphatec-IPRs@winston.com

Respectfully submitted,

Date: August 20, 2019 / Michael T. Rosato /

Michael T. Rosato, Lead Counsel

Reg. No. 52,182

